1
METAL FOIL CHIP FIXED RESISTOR
- CML SERIES -
FEATURES
- The highest power is up to 2W
- The lowest TCR is 50 ppm/°C
- Current detecting resistors for power supply, etc
- Superior mechanical and frequency characteristics
- Compliant with RoHS directive
- Halogen free requirement
APPLICATIONS
- Switching Power Supply, Over Current Protection,
Voltage Regulation Module (VRM), DC-DC Converter,
Charger, Portable Devices, etc.
TYPE DESIGNATION
CM
PRODUCT CODE POWER RATING
SERIES CODE
G - 1/2W
H - 3/4 W
J - 1W
L - 2W
Metal Foil Chip
Fixed Resistor
1608 - 0603
2012 - 0805
3216 - 1206
5025 - 2010
6432 - 2512
C  - ±50
K  - ±100
W - ±200
F   - ±1%
G  - ±2%
J   - ±5%
TYPE CODE TCR CODE
Units: Ω Decimal point
should be expressed by
‘R’
Units: Ω Decimal point
should be expressed by
‘M’
RESISTANCE VALUE
CODE
PACKAGING STYLE
CODE
L 6432 C R010 T
R005  - 0.005Ω
R100  - 0.100Ω
R047  - 0.047Ω
6M50 - 6.50MΩ
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE CODE
F
T -  Tap & Reel
C - Case
CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS
1 2 3 4
5 6 7
Ceramic Substrate
0603 0805 ≥R010, 1206, 2512 0805 <R010, 1206, 2010
Alloy Plate Top Elctrode Primary Overcoat
Barrier Layer (Ni) External Electrode (Sn) Edge Electrode 8 Barrier Layer 9 External Electrode
TYPE L
(MM)
M Ω W
(MM)
t
(MM)
a
(MM)
b
(MM)
0805
1206
2010
2512
≥R005 0.80±0.20 0.35±0.25 0.35±0.20
0.70±0.30
0.40±0.30